HP Lubricants - Product Data Sheet

HYLUBE X3 10W 30,40,50

e HYLUBE X3 10W 30,40,50 ARE MONOGRADE ENGINE OIL
FOR SEVERE DUTY DIESEL ENGINE SERVICES
e MEETS API CD, US MILITARY MIL-L-45199B,E-DL2 OF
1S:13656:1993 SPECIFICATION
e RECOMMENDED FOR USE IN ALLTYPES OF DIESEL
ENGINES INCLUDING EARTH MOVING &
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTS . X3 10W GRADE CAN
ALSO BE USED AS A HYDRAULIC FLUID .X3 40 GRADE
HAS BEEN SPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR ENGINES
OPERATING ON FUELS HAVING HIGHER SULPHUR
CONTENT.
o0 EXCELLENT THERMAL & OXIDATION STABILITY
0 EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE UNDER SEVERE
CONDITIONS.

10W

30

40

50

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY cSt @ 40 deg C

38

125

125

260

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY cSt @ 100 deg C

10-12

13-15

17-20

VISCOSITY INDEX,MIN

100

95

90

90

FLASH POINT, (COC) C,MIN

190

215

215

220

POUR POINT, C, MAX

-27

SULPHATED ASH,%WT,MAX

1.3

1.3

2.0

1.3

TBN ,mgKOH/g,MIN

13

APPROVED BY:

M/s VST TILLERS

M/s BEML
M/s FUJI

PRESS TO
RETURN

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT OUR NEAREST
REGIONAL OFFICE




