



## HYLUBE X3 10W 30,40,50

- HYLUBE X3 10W 30,40,50 ARE MONOGRADE ENGINE OIL FOR SEVERE DUTY DIESEL ENGINE SERVICES
- MEETS API CD , US MILITARY MIL-L-45199B,E-DL2 OF IS:13656:1993 SPECIFICATION

• RECOMMENDED FOR USE IN ALLTYPES OF DIESEL ENGINES INCLUDING EARTH MOVING & CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTS . X3 10W GRADE CAN ALSO BE USED AS A HYDRAULIC FLUID .X3 40 GRADE HAS BEEN SPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR ENGINES OPERATING ON FUELS HAVING HIGHER SULPHUR CONTENT.

- EXCELLENT THERMAL & OXIDATION STABILITY
- EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE UNDER SEVERE CONDITIONS.

	10W	30	40	<b>50</b>
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY cSt @ 40 deg C	38	125	125	<b>260</b>
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY cSt @ 100 deg C	5	10-12	13-15	17-20
VISCOSITY INDEX,MIN	100	95	90	90
FLASH POINT, (COC) C,MIN	190	215	215	220
POUR POINT, C , MAX	-27	-6	-6	-6
SULPHATED ASH,%WT,MAX	1.3	1.3	2.0	1.3
TBN ,mgKOH/g,MIN	9	9	13	9

**APPROVED BY:** 

- M/s VST TILLERS
- M/s BEML
- M/s FUJI

PRESS TO RETURN

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT OUR NEAREST REGIONAL OFFICE